

Committee on Public Works & Infrastructure

www.greenvillecounty.org

Agenda Item No.: PWI-3

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE

Meeting Date: 3/8/2022

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION			
То:	Liz Seman, Chairman, Committee on Public Works & Infrastructure		
From: Hesha Gambl		le, Assistant County Administrator for Public Works	
Department:	Public Works		
Item Title:		Sewer Consolidation Agreement Implementation	
Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed):		Approval of consent orders settling sewer consolidation litigation COW approval on 11/2/2021 County Council adoption on 11/16/2021	
Motion Requested Today:		Approval of Ordinance and three Resolutions	
Staff Recommendation:		Approval	
Impact of Action:		Begins the process for Greenville County Council to carry out the agreed terms of the consent orders settling the sewer consolidation lawsuits brought against the County and County Council by Taylors Fire and Sewer District and Parker Sewer and Fire Sub-district.	
Funding Amount/Source:		None	
Requested by:		Taylors Fire and Sewer District, Parker Sewer and Fire Sub-district, and Metropolitan Sewer Sub-district	
Staff Representative:		Kimberly Wunder Assistant County Attorney	
List of Attachments:			
 Ordinance repealing consolidation and enlarging Metro to overlap Parker and Taylors, repealing the Parker and Taylors Fire Service Areas Resolution calling for public hearings Resolution consenting to the enlarging Metro board by two members and recommending appointment of new members Resolution in support of the continued fire service Timeline of Actions; and Resolution No. 1836 approving consent orders settling sewer consolidation litigation 3/4/2022 Various			
Date Submi	tted	Approved by the County Administrator	Council District